North Carolina Industrial Commission Fee Schedule,
(Effective November 1, 2014)

Form or Item: IC Fee:
Report of Mediator $200*
Compromise Settlement Agreement $400*
Form 21/26/26A $300**
(until June 30, 2015)
Deputy Commissioner Hearing Cost $120
(until June 30, 2015)
Full Commission Hearing Cost $220

(until June 30, 2015)

Continuance $120 (paid by requesting party)
(until June 30, 2015)
Paper Copies of File $0 for first 20 pages;

$1 for each additional page

Certification of copy of file

$1 per certification

Copy of audio from hearing

$25;
$25 per day if hearing takes
place over more than one day.

3" Party Distribution Order $0
Form 24 Application $0
Hearing/Exhibit Transcript $0

*Unless the parties agree otherwise, the employer pays the fee in full upon submission to the Commission, and is
entitled to a credit for the employee’s 50% share of the fee against settlement proceeds.

** Unless the parties agree otherwise, the employer pays the fee in full upon submission to the Commission, and is
entitled to a credit for the employee’s 50% share of the fee against the award. However, if the award totals three
thousand dollars ($3,000) or less, the employer is not entitled to a credit.




